NASPO ValuePoint
AMENDMENT #3
MASTER AGREEMENT

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #. 19-19-04 (hereinafter "Master Agreement)

Contractor: Center for Applied Innovation, LLC (hereinafter "Contractor’)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter "Lead State’)

Amendment #3 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-04) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency ("State") on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment— Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a
base period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the
term of the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to
three (3) additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State's
discretion, by mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating
Entities, current market conditions, and Contractor Performance. The Lead State
has made the determination and chooses to exercise the third 12-month optional
period to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2023 to June 5, 2024.

2. Amendment— Hourly Rates:
a. Per the Master Agreerﬁent, all labor category rates must be guaranteed for
the initial term and additional years of the Master Agreement.
b. Hourly rates in optional periods were allowed to be adjusted at no more

than a 2% inflation rate. See Exhibit 2 for rates for Year 5 applicable to this
amendment and extension period.

C. All rates shall be guaranteed for each year as part of the Master
Agreement. Requests for price adjustment, other than the adjusted price
offered shall not be considered.



NASPO ValuePoint
AMENDMENT #2
MASTER AGREEMENT

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: Center for Applied LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii
Innovation, LLC
Signature: Signature:
Robert C. Morvis, b ?//W CP FVaAoa D
Name: ) Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
Robert C. Morris, Jr. Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office
Title: . Title: Acting Administrator
President
Date: 15/07/2022 Date: )3/20/2023

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Bbllaint Kum 12/22/2022
Deputy Attorney General




SUOIIPUOD pue swis| Juswsalby Jojsely JulodenieA OdSYN ‘MS-200-8L-d4H (SSVd) seoinles poddng uonisinboy J0 juswainoold

MIOAA JO 92e|d (uoisiaipgns eonijod 1o ajels Aue) jJuawulanos) laus-up
YIOAA JO 83B|d S, 10I8lO |B¥S-HO
‘suoiuye
‘poliad yoes ul ‘a)is-1o JO d)Ss-uo :9J0N
‘AloBa)eo Joge| yoes 1oy pajou saolud Jouoy ||eys Jo}oeliuod) ‘wnwiuiw 3y
FASWAS) $ |sczz  $]0099 $lesoL |29 $ | vve9 $ | vie9 $18089 § | 18Aleuy
12°88 $ |veve § | ¥598 $l88c6 ¢ |88 $|901l6 $]8Le8 $12268 $ Il 18Ajeuy
. . . . . . . . | 3sijeroads
clL'LL $ 12228 $|196. $1SLL8  $lervL $ | 9s6L $|89cL $1008. § poddng uomisinboy
. . . . i . . . [l ¥s1e109dg
60°0L1 $ |st8lL $|e620L $lesstL §|Lesol $losell $|vreol $leciil  $ yoddng uomisinboy
. . ) . i . i . Il ¥sleroadg
GL'¢e8l $|iz6L $|sLo8L §IveeelL  § 12991 $lsse68L $)9LciL $1e8s8L $ poddng uomisinboy
G629l $ |svviL $ | 9cest $1€0°LLL  § |VC9S) $18929L $|s8Lest $lectvol § | Hadx3 Jene 108lgng
LEV6L $ 65802 $ | 9506 $ |0s1v0Cc § |z2898l $|6v00c $|9Lesl $19596L $ [| Hadx3 Jane 109lgns
G0°'G9¢ $ |evvee § | 98'6S5¢ $ 1688 § |SLvSe §]18c¢cLz $|SL6vC $ 12089z $ Il wedx3 sepen slgng
LE'V61 $ |6580C § | 9506l $ |osv0Cc § |z898l $|6¥00c $|9Lesl $ 195961 $ JsBeuel weibold
6820¢C $lesLie § | 16861 $lovelz $|Los6l $12260c $|6L°L61 $l21650z $ Jopoaug welbold
aNs-uo ﬁ_M.WO aps-uo Q_M.Wo aNs-uo a)is-140 ans-uo o:M.%O
- 9jey AjanoH ey - ajey AjUnoH ey ajey AlunoH - 9jey AnoH ey
AnoH ApnoH e ApnoH sauobaje) Joqe]
pauaping pauaping pauaping |® Alino pauaping
AT pauaping i pauaping e potbp.ingH Ay pauaping
Ang Ang Aing Aing
G lea) :poldd [euondo ¥ lea) :pouad [euondo ¢ lea) :poLdd [euondQ| Z pue | Jeaj :pouad aseqg

sajey Joqge] AlInoH - Z Hqiyx3

0711 ‘NOILVAONNI @3I1ddV ¥04 ¥31N3ID




